

Financial Forecast 4.7.22 - ESSER III Included (\$6M Transfer from Fund 1 to Fund 4) (Rayteam Proposal) (Balance the Budget - \$13.5M)

RQS OPERATING FUNDS

4/8/2022	ACTUAL		ACTUAL		ACTUAL		Budget Adopted		Estimated Actual		Projection-Non Re		Projection- Re		Projection- Non-Re		Projection- Re	
Revenue	2018-19		2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2021-22		2022-2023		2023-2024		2024-2025		2025-2026	
Local	\$ 51,013,151	2.0%	\$ 54,594,201	7.0%	\$ 51,443,188.30	-5.8%	\$ 53,066,568	3.2%	\$ 55,417,850	4.4%	\$ 55,420,000	0.0%	\$ 57,420,000	3.6%	\$ 57,420,000	0.0%	\$ 58,020,000	1.0%
County	\$ 1,564,245	2.5%	\$ 1,319,838	-15.6%	\$ 1,399,568.07	6.0%	\$ 1,398,000	-0.1%	\$ 1,398,000	0.0%	\$ 1,411,980	1.0%	\$ 1,426,100	1.0%	\$ 1,440,361	1.0%	\$ 1,454,764	1.0%
State	\$ 44,943,604	1.3%	\$ 41,671,748	-7.3%	\$ 41,074,947.41	-1.4%	\$ 41,782,618	1.7%	\$ 42,800,000	2.4%	\$ 42,800,000	0.0%	\$ 40,800,000	-4.7%	\$ 41,208,000	1.0%	\$ 41,620,080	1.0%
Federal	\$ 10,288,663	-2.7%	\$ 13,059,460	26.9%	\$ 18,372,137.67	40.7%	\$ 22,433,255	22.1%	\$ 21,000,000	-6.4%	\$ 21,000,000	0.0%	\$ 15,000,000	-28.6%	\$ 13,000,000	-13.3%	\$ 13,000,000	0.0%
Total Revenues-District	\$ 107,809,663	1.2%	\$ 110,645,247	2.6%	\$ 112,289,841	1.5%	\$ 118,680,441	5.7%	\$ 120,615,850	1.6%	\$ 120,631,980	1.6%	\$ 114,646,100	-5.0%	\$ 113,068,361	-1.4%	\$ 114,094,844	0.9%
Expenditures																		
Salary and Benefits	\$ 87,522,442	1.0%	\$ 85,697,241	-2.1%	\$ 86,600,753	1.1%	\$ 95,087,208	9.8%	\$ 96,000,000.00	1.0%	\$ 98,275,000	2.4%	\$ 90,675,000	-7.7%	\$ 86,475,000	-4.6%	\$ 86,275,000	-0.2%
Purchased Services	\$ 11,788,711	1.3%	\$ 11,042,123	-6.3%	\$ 10,015,575	-9.3%	\$ 12,170,369	21.5%	\$ 13,910,000.00	14.3%	\$ 14,188,200	2.0%	\$ 14,471,964	2.0%	\$ 14,761,403	2.0%	\$ 15,056,631	2.0%
Supplies	\$ 10,933,137	-1.3%	\$ 10,685,408	-2.3%	\$ 9,280,325	-13.1%	\$ 12,339,811	33.0%	\$ 11,700,000.00	-5.2%	\$ 11,934,000	2.0%	\$ 12,172,680	2.0%	\$ 12,416,134	2.0%	\$ 12,664,456	2.0%
Total Expenditures-District	\$ 110,244,289	0.8%	\$ 107,424,772	-2.6%	\$ 105,896,653	-1.4%	\$ 119,597,388	12.9%	\$ 121,610,000	1.7%	\$ 124,397,200	2.3%	\$ 117,319,644	-5.7%	\$ 113,652,537	-3.1%	\$ 113,996,088	0.3%
Transfer Out to Fund 3	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -		\$ 3,000,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Transfer Out to Fund 4	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -		\$ -		\$ 3,000,000		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Ending Bal Oper Fund	\$ 21,388,177	-10.2%	\$ 24,608,653	15.1%	\$ 31,001,841	26.0%	\$ 30,084,895	-3.0%	\$ 27,007,691	-10.2%	\$ 20,242,471	-25.0%	\$ 17,568,927	-13.2%	\$ 16,984,751	-3.3%	\$ 17,083,508	0.6%
Fund Bal. %	19.4%	-10.9%	22.9%	18.1%	29.3%	27.8%	25.2%	-14.1%	22.2%	-11.7%	16.3%	-26.7%	15.0%	-8.0%	14.9%	-0.2%	15.0%	0.3%
Restricted Fund Balance	\$ 600,000	0.0%	\$ 600,000	0.0%	\$ 600,000													
Chg in End Oper Bal	\$ (2,434,626)		\$ 3,220,476		\$ 6,393,188		\$ (916,947)		\$ (3,994,150)		\$ (6,765,220)		\$ (2,673,544)		\$ (584,176)		\$ 98,757	
20% Fund Balance	\$ 22,048,858		\$ 21,484,954		\$ 21,179,331		\$ 23,919,478		\$ 24,322,000		\$ 24,879,440		\$ 23,463,929		\$ 22,730,507		\$ 22,799,218	
15% Fund Balance	\$16,536,643		\$16,113,716		\$15,884,498		\$17,939,608.17		\$18,241,500.00		\$18,659,580.00		\$17,597,946.60		\$17,047,880.53		\$17,099,413.14	

RQS DEBT SERVICE FUND

4/8/2022	ACTUAL		ACTUAL		ACTUAL		Budget Adopted		Estimated Actual		Projection-Non Re		Projection- Re		Projection- Non-Re		Projection- Non-Re	
Revenue	2018-19		2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2021-22		2022-2023		2023-2024		2024-2025		2025-2026	
Local	\$ 8,764,946	0.8%	\$ 8,581,535	-2.1%	\$ 8,455,126	-1.5%	\$ 9,931,943	17.5%	\$ 10,195,315	2.7%	\$ 10,195,315	0.0%	\$ 10,246,292	0.5%	\$ 10,297,523	0.5%	\$ 10,349,011	0.5%
County	\$ 461,399	8.0%	\$ 397,209	-13.9%	\$ 419,332	5.6%	\$ 400,000	-4.6%	\$ 486,536	21.6%	\$ 402,000	-17.4%	\$ 404,010	0.5%	\$ 406,030	0.5%	\$ 408,060	0.5%
State Revenue	\$ -		\$ -								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Federal Revenue	\$ -		\$ -								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Total Revenues-District	\$ 9,226,346	1.2%	\$ 8,978,744	-2.7%	\$ 8,874,459	-1.2%	\$ 10,331,943	16.4%	\$ 10,681,851	3.4%	\$ 10,597,315	-0.8%	\$ 10,650,302	0.5%	\$ 10,703,553	0.5%	\$ 10,757,071	0.5%
Expenditures																		
Long and Short Term Debt	\$ 8,291,873	-0.3%	\$ 11,519,754	38.9%	\$ 9,559,405	-17.0%	\$ 6,901,749	-27.8%	\$ 6,901,749	0.0%	8,742,893.33	26.7%	8,989,220.00	2.8%	9,099,720.00	1.2%	9,176,170.00	0.8%
Total Expenditures-District	\$ 8,291,873	-0.3%	\$ 11,519,754	38.9%	\$ 9,559,405	-17.0%	\$ 6,901,749	-27.8%	\$ 6,901,749	0.0%	\$ 8,742,893	26.7%	\$ 8,989,220	2.8%	\$ 9,099,720	1.2%	\$ 9,176,170	0.8%
Transfer from Fund 1	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Ending Bal Debt Service Fund	\$ 8,086,381	13.1%	\$ 5,545,371	-31.4%	\$ 4,860,425	-12.4%	\$ 8,290,619	70.6%	\$ 8,640,527	4.2%	\$ 10,494,948	21.5%	\$ 12,156,030	15.8%	\$ 13,759,863	13.2%	\$ 15,340,764	11.5%
Fund Bal. %	97.5%	13.4%	48.1%	-50.6%	50.8%	5.6%	120.1%	136.3%	125.2%	4.2%	120.0%	-4.1%	135.2%	12.7%	151.2%	11.8%	167.2%	10.6%
Restricted Fund Balance																		
Chg in End Debt Service Bal	\$ 934,473		\$ (2,541,010)		\$ (684,946)		\$ 3,430,194		\$ 3,780,102		\$ 1,854,422		\$ 1,661,082		\$ 1,603,833		\$ 1,580,901	

Financial Forecast 4.7.22 - ESSER III Included (\$6M Transfer from Fund 1 to Fund 4) (Rayteam Proposal) (Balance the Budget - \$13.5M)

RQS CAPITAL FUND																				
4/8/2022	ACTUAL 2018-19		ACTUAL 2019-2020		ACTUAL		Budget Adopted 2021-2022		Estimated Actual 2021-22		Projection-Non Re 2022-2023		Projection-Re 2023-2024		Projection- Non-Re 2024-2025		Projection- Non-Re 2025-2026			
Revenue																				
Local	\$ 828,539	-42.9%	\$ 916,103	10.6%	\$ 937,247	2.3%	\$ 741,500	-20.9%	\$ 992,104	33.8%	\$ 741,500	-25.3%	\$ 741,500	0.0%	\$ 741,500	0.0%	\$ 741,500	0.0%	\$ 741,500	0.0%
Bond Proceeds	\$ 44,383,159		\$ 508,584	-98.9%	\$ 163,245	-67.9%	\$ 17,015,000	10323.0%	\$ 17,674,000	3.9%	\$ 150,000	-99.2%	\$ 150,000	0.0%	\$ 150,000	-8.1%	\$ 150,000	-8.1%	\$ 150,000	-99.1%
State	\$ 301,747	127.0%	\$ 609,591	102.0%	\$ 502,858	-17.5%	\$ 367,725	-26.9%	\$ 367,725	0.0%	\$ 367,725	0.0%	\$ 367,725	0.0%	\$ 367,725	0.0%	\$ 367,725	0.0%	\$ 367,725	0.0%
Federal	\$ -		\$ 7,580	100.0%	\$ 760,998	9939.6%					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Total Revenues-District	\$ 45,513,445	2771.6%	\$ 2,041,858	-95.5%	\$ 2,364,349	15.8%	\$ 18,124,225	666.6%	\$ 19,033,829	5.0%	\$ 1,259,225	-93.4%	\$ 1,259,225	0.0%	\$ 1,259,225	0.0%	\$ 1,259,225	0.0%	\$ 1,259,225	0.0%
Expenditures																				
Capital Projects and Improvements	\$ 1,714,834	-38.9%	\$ 2,358,016	37.5%	\$ 2,092,970.54	-11.2%	\$ 2,774,414	32.6%	\$ 2,774,414	0.0%	\$ 5,869,022	111.5%	\$ 3,954,637	-32.6%	\$ 4,456,521	12.7%	\$ 2,395,858	-46.2%	\$ 2,395,858	-46.2%
Bond Projects	\$ 937,885	-80.0%	\$ 16,930,401	100.0%	\$ 11,146,800.32	100.0%	\$ 7,068,464	-36.6%	\$ 7,068,464	0.0%	\$ 6,984,420	-1.2%	\$ 3,299,391	-52.8%	\$ -	-100.0%	\$ -	-100.0%	\$ -	#DIV/0!
Long and Short Term Debt	\$ 12,214,926	1802.5%	\$ 135,518	-98.9%	\$ 53,170.73	-60.8%	\$ 52,797	-0.7%	\$ 180,000	240.9%	\$ 100,000	-44.4%	\$ 100,000	0.0%	\$ 100,000	0.0%	\$ 100,000	0.0%	\$ 100,000	0.0%
Investment Fees	\$ 24,042																			
Total Expenditures-District	\$ 14,891,687	82.7%	\$ 19,423,935	30.4%	\$ 13,292,941.59	-31.6%	\$ 9,895,675	-25.6%	\$ 10,022,878	1.3%	\$ 12,953,442	29.2%	\$ 7,354,028	-43.2%	\$ 4,556,521	-38.0%	\$ 2,495,858	-45.2%	\$ 2,495,858	-45.2%
Transfer In to Fund 1	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -		\$ 3,000,000.00		\$ 3,000,000		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Transfer Out to Fund 1	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Ending Bal Capital Fund	\$ 39,203,193	356.8%	\$ 21,821,116	-44.3%	\$ 10,892,523	-50.1%	\$ 19,121,073	75.5%	\$ 22,903,474	19.8%	\$ 14,209,257	-38.0%	\$ 8,114,454	-42.9%	\$ 4,817,158	-40.6%	\$ 3,580,525	-25.7%	\$ 3,580,525	-25.7%
Fund Bal. %	263.3%	150.0%	112.3%	-57.3%	81.9%	-27.1%	193.2%	135.8%	228.5%	18.3%	109.7%	-52.0%	110.3%	0.6%	105.7%	-4.2%	143.5%	35.7%	143.5%	35.7%
Bond Fund Balance (Restricted)	\$32,997,221		\$15,637,518.00	-52.6%	\$4,653,962.68	-70.2%	\$14,600,498.57	213.7%	\$15,259,498.57	4.5%	\$8,425,078.57	-44.8%	\$5,275,687.57	-37.4%	\$5,425,687.57	2.8%	\$5,575,687.57	2.8%	\$5,575,687.57	2.8%
Unrestricted Fund Balance	\$ 6,205,972	-27.7%	\$ 6,183,598	-0.4%	\$ 6,238,560	0.9%	\$ 4,520,574	-27.5%	\$ 7,643,975	69.1%	\$ 5,784,178	-24.3%	\$ 2,838,766	-50.6%	\$ (608,530)	-21.3%	\$ (1,995,163)	-33.1%	\$ (1,995,163)	-33.1%

RQS ALL FUNDS																				
4/8/2022	ACTUAL 2018-19		ACTUAL 2019-2020		ACTUAL		Budget Adopted 2021-2022		Estimated Actual 2021-22		Projection-Non Re 2022-2023		Projection-Re 2022-2023		Projection- Non-Re 2024-2025		Projection- Non-Re 2024-2025			
Revenue																				
Local	\$ 104,989,796	74.6%	\$ 64,600,423	-38.5%	\$ 60,998,807		\$ 80,755,011	32.4%	\$ 84,279,269	4.4%	\$ 66,506,815	-21.1%	\$ 68,557,792	3.1%	\$ 68,609,023	0.1%	\$ 69,260,511	0.9%	\$ 69,260,511	0.9%
County	\$ 2,025,644	3.7%	\$ 1,717,047	-15.2%	\$ 1,818,900		\$ 1,798,000	-1.1%	\$ 1,884,536	4.8%	\$ 1,813,980	-3.7%	\$ 1,830,110	0.9%	\$ 1,846,391	0.9%	\$ 1,862,825	0.9%	\$ 1,862,825	0.9%
State Revenue	\$ 45,245,351	1.6%	\$ 42,281,339	-6.6%	\$ 41,577,805		\$ 42,150,343	1.4%	\$ 43,167,725	2.4%	\$ 43,167,725	0.0%	\$ 41,167,725	-4.6%	\$ 41,575,725	1.0%	\$ 41,987,805	1.0%	\$ 41,987,805	1.0%
Federal Revenue	\$ 10,288,663	-2.7%	\$ 13,067,040	27.0%	\$ 19,133,136		\$ 22,433,255	17.2%	\$ 21,000,000	-6.4%	\$ 21,000,000	0.0%	\$ 15,000,000	-28.6%	\$ 13,000,000	-13.3%	\$ 13,000,000	0.0%	\$ 13,000,000	0.0%
Total Revenues-District	\$ 162,549,454	38.7%	\$ 121,665,849	-25.2%	\$ 123,528,649		\$ 147,136,609	19.1%	\$ 150,331,530	2.2%	\$ 132,488,520	-11.9%	\$ 126,555,626	-4.5%	\$ 125,031,139	-1.2%	\$ 126,111,140	0.9%	\$ 126,111,140	0.9%
Expenditures																				
Salary and Benefits	\$ 87,522,442	1.0%	\$ 85,697,241	-2.1%	\$ 86,600,753		\$ 95,087,208	9.8%	\$ 96,000,000	1.0%	\$ 98,275,000	2.4%	\$ 90,675,000	-7.7%	\$ 86,475,000	-4.6%	\$ 86,275,000	-0.2%	\$ 86,275,000	-0.2%
Purchased Services	\$ 11,788,711	1.3%	\$ 11,042,123	-6.3%	\$ 10,015,575		\$ 12,170,369	21.5%	\$ 13,910,000	14.3%	\$ 14,188,200	2.0%	\$ 14,471,964	2.0%	\$ 14,761,403	2.0%	\$ 15,056,631	2.0%	\$ 15,056,631	2.0%
Supplies	\$ 10,933,137	-1.3%	\$ 10,685,408	-2.3%	\$ 9,280,325		\$ 12,339,811	33.0%	\$ 11,700,000	-5.2%	\$ 11,934,000	2.0%	\$ 12,172,680	2.0%	\$ 12,416,134	2.0%	\$ 12,664,456	2.0%	\$ 12,664,456	2.0%
Long and Short Term Debt	\$ 8,291,873	-0.3%	\$ 11,519,754	38.9%	\$ 9,559,405		\$ 6,901,749	-27.8%	\$ 6,901,749	0.0%	\$ 8,742,893	26.7%	\$ 8,989,220	2.8%	\$ 9,099,720	1.2%	\$ 9,176,170	0.8%	\$ 9,176,170	0.8%
Capital Projects and Improvements	\$ 1,714,834	-38.9%	\$ 2,358,016	37.5%	\$ 2,092,971		\$ 2,774,414	32.6%	\$ 2,774,414	0.0%	\$ 5,869,022	111.5%	\$ 3,954,637	-32.6%	\$ 4,456,521	12.7%	\$ 2,395,858	-46.2%	\$ 2,395,858	-46.2%
Bond Projects	\$ 937,885	-80.0%	\$ 16,930,401	100.0%	\$ 11,146,800		\$ 7,068,464	-36.6%	\$ 7,068,464	0.0%	\$ 6,984,420	-1.2%	\$ 3,299,391	-52.8%	\$ -	-100.0%	\$ -	-100.0%	\$ -	#DIV/0!
Long and Short Term Debt	\$ 12,214,926	1802.5%	\$ 135,518	-98.9%	\$ 53,171		\$ 52,797	-0.7%	\$ 180,000	240.9%	\$ 100,000	-44.4%	\$ 100,000	0.0%	\$ 100,000	0.0%	\$ 100,000	0.0%	\$ 100,000	0.0%
Investment Fees	\$ 24,042																			
Total Expenditures-District	\$ 133,427,848	6.0%	\$ 138,368,461	3.7%	\$ 128,749,000		\$ 136,394,812	5.9%	\$ 138,534,627	1.6%	\$ 146,093,535	5.5%	\$ 133,662,892	-8.5%	\$ 127,308,778	-4.8%	\$ 125,668,116	-1.3%	\$ 125,668,116	-1.3%
Transfer Out to Fund 1	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Transfer Out to Fund 4	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Transfer In From Fund 1	\$ -		\$ -				\$ -				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Ending Bal All Funds	\$ 68,677,751	73.6%	\$ 51,975,139	-24.3%	\$ 46,754,788	-10.0%	\$ 57,496,585	23.0%	\$ 69,293,488	20.5%	\$ 55,688,473	-19.6%	\$ 48,581,207	-12.8%	\$ 46,303,568	-4.7%	\$ 46,746,593	1.0%	\$ 46,746,593	1.0%
Fund Bal. %	51.5%	63.8%	37.6%	-27.0%	36.3%	-3.3%	42.2%	16.1%	50.0%	18.7%	38.1%	-9.6%	36.3%	-4.6%	36.4%	0.1%	37.2%	2.3%	37.2%	2.3%
Restricted Fund Balances	\$ 33,697,221		\$ 16,237,518	-51.4%	\$5,253,962.68	-70.2%	\$14,600,498.57	277.1%	\$15,259,498.57	4.5%	\$8,425,078.57	-44.8%	\$5,275,687.57	-37.4%	\$5,425,687.57	2.8%	\$5,575,687.57	2.8%	\$5,575,687.57	2.8%
Chg in End Overall Bal	\$ 29,121,606		\$ (16,702,612)	-57.4%	\$ (5,220,351)	-10.0%	\$ 10,741,797	205.1%	\$ 11,796,903	109.8%	\$ (13,605,015)	-115.3%	\$ (7,107,266)	-51.5%	\$ (2,277,639)	-32.1%	\$ 443,025	9.9%	\$ 443,025	9.9%